Clamp cylinder� CAC4 Series
Position locking clamp cylinder   UCAC2 Series
The height of "light".
Clamp cylinder CAC4 series/Position locking clamp cylinder UCAC2 Series
CC-983A
Intro 1
Slim&
Clamp cylinder

�
CAC4 Series
How to order
Without switch
With switch
With strong magnetic field proof (HO and HOY) switch
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: �A clevis pin, a split pin, and a plain washer is
attached to A, B, AL and BL.
Rod clevis width is as same as clevis width.
Note 2: �T2YD, T2YDT, T2YDU, H0 and H0Y are strong
magnetic field proof switches.
Note 3: �Pin, split pin and a plain washer is included with
the Y and Y1.
Note 4: �For Q, piston rod projecting length is different
from standard type. This cannot be installed to
standard type.
Note 5: �If "Q" is selected, only "A" can be selected for
A  clevis.
Note 6: �Bellows' max. ambient temperature 100°C and
instantaneous max. temperature 200°C
<Example of model number>
CAC4-A-40B-50R-T0H-RB-Y1
Model: Clamp cylinder
A	 Clevis width	 : 16.5mm.
B	 Bore size	 : ø40mm
C	 Port thread type	 : Rc thread
D	 Cushion	 : both sides
E	 Stroke length	 : 50mm
F	 Speed adjusting needle	 : rod end
G	 Switch model No.	 : reed switch TOH,
	 	   Lead wire length 1m
H	 Switch quantity	 : One on rod end
I	 Switch installation position: B
J	 Accessory	 : rod clevis (SS400)
B Bore size
CAC4 A Y140 B 50 R
CAC4 T0HA B Y1R40 B 50 R
A Clevis width
Note 1
Switch
Installation position
I
Accessory
Note 3
Note 4
Note 5
J
Switch quantityH
F Speed adjustment
Needle
CAC4-L2 A 40
* �Indicates lead wire
length.
Switch model no.
Note 2
G
Stroke lengthE
CushionD
C Port thread type
B 50 R H0 B Y1R
Symbol Descriptions
Clevis width (mm)
Bore size (ø) ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
A 16.5
B 19.5
AL 16.5 (axial foot type)
BL 19.5 (axial foot type)
Bore size (mm)
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80

(A)
CAC4 Series
How to order
How to order switch   * Pay attention to the direction when mounting the tie rod. Refer to page 7.
 T type switch
A) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item G )
T0HCAC4 40 50
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item G )
B) Only switch body
T0HSW
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
D) Tie rod kit for mounting
CAC4
C) Bracket kit
TCAC4
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
40 40
 H type switch
A) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item G )
CAC4-L2 40 50
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item G )
B) Only switch body
SW
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
D) Tie rod kit for mounting
CAC4
C) Bracket kit
HCAC4-L2
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
40 40
 T2YD type switch
A) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item G )
T2YDCAC4 40 50
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item G )
B) Only switch body
T2YDSW
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
D) Tie rod kit for mounting
CAC4
C) Bracket kit
TCAC4
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
40 40

H	 Switch installation position: B
I	 Accessory	 : �Rod clevis (SS400)
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Strong magnetic field proof (HO and HOY switch) with switch
B
CAC4-G4 A Y140 B 50 R
CAC4-G4 A 40 T2YD B Y1RB 50 R
A Clevis width
Note 1
Switch
Installation position
H
Accessory
Note 2
Note 3
I
Switch quantityG
E Speed adjustment
Needle
CushionC
CAC4-G4L2 A 40 B 50 R H0 B Y1R
Stroke lengthD
Switch model no.F
Symbol Descriptions
Clevis width (mm)
Bore size (ø) ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
A 16.5
B 19.5
AL 16.5 (axial foot type)
BL 19.5 (axial foot type)
Bore size (mm)
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
Cushion
Blank Head end cushioned
B Both sides cushioned
N No cushion
Stroke length (mm)
   50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Speed adjusting needle
Blank On both sides
R On rod end
H On head end
N None
*Lead wire length
Blank 1m (standard)
3 3m (option)
5 5m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod end
H 1 on head end
D 2
Switch installation position
Blank
B
C
Accessory
Bore size ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
Y Rod clevis cast iron
Y1 Rod clevis steel
I Rod eye steel
D With dog Limit switch mounting
bracketD1 Without dog
Q Toggle bracket
A
B

(A)
CAC4-G4 Series
How to order
How to order switch
 T2YD*type switch
 H type switch
A) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
Switch model no.
(Previous page F )
H0CAC4-L2 40 50
Bore size
(Previous page B )
Stroke length
(Previous page D )
Switch model no.
(Previous page F )
B) Only switch body
H0
Bore size
(Previous page B )
CAC4
SW
Bore size
(Previous page B )
40 40CAC4-L2
D) The rod kit for mountingC) Bracket kit
H
40 50CAC4
A) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
Bore size
(Previous page B )
SW
CAC4
Switch model no.
(Previous page F )
Bore size
(Previous page B )
40 40CAC4
T2YD
Bore size
(Previous page B )
Stroke length
(Previous page D )
Switch model no.
(Previous page F )
B) Only switch body
T2YD
D) Tie rod kit for mountingC) Bracket kit
T 50
Stroke length
(Previous page D )
50
Stroke length
(Previous page D )
TIE ROD KIT
TIE ROD KIT
14
CAC4-G4 Series
Internal structure drawing and parts list (ø40 to ø63)
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Steel Industrial chrome plating 14 Wear ring Polyacetal resin
2 Metal scraper Copper alloy 15 Piston (H) Aluminum alloy die-casting ø40: aluminum alloy
3 Lube keeping structure Special rubber 16 Head cover Aluminum alloy die-casting Chromate
4 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber 17 Bush for clevis Steel and copper
5 Bush Copper alloy 18 Needle Copper alloy
6 Rod cover Aluminum alloy die-casting Chromate 19 Needle gasket Nitrile rubber
7 Cylinder gasket Nitrile rubber 20 Hexagon nut Steel Chromate
8 Cushion packing seal Urethane rubber and steel Chromate 21 Hexagon socket head plug Steel Blackening
9 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite treatment 22 Rod clevis Cast iron Phosphoric acid manganese
10 Piston (R) Aluminum alloy die-casting ø40: aluminum alloy 23 Spring pin Steel Blackening
11 Piston packing seal Nitrile rubber 24 Clevis pin Steel Blackening
12 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber 25 Plain washer Steel Chromate

J	 Switch installation position	 : B
K	 Accessory	 : rod clevis cast iron
How to order
Without switch
B
With switch
With strong magnetic field proof (H0, H0Y) switch
Tube
Bore size
UCAC2 A Y150 B 50 N
UCAC2 T2HA B Y1D50 B
A
50 N
Clevis width
Note 1
B
J
F
G
B
N
N
Accessory
Note 3
Note 4
Note 5
Note 6
I
K
H
Switch
installation position
Note 2
Switch quantity
Switch model no.
E
D
Lock direction
C
Speed adjusting needle
Stroke length
Cushion
Port thread type
UCAC2-L2 A 50 BB 50 N H0 B Y1DN
UCAC2 Series
Symbol Descriptions
Clevis width (mm)
A 16.5
B 19.5
AL 16.5 (axial foot type)
BL 19.5 (axial foot type)
Bore size (mm)
50 ø50
63 ø63
Port thread type
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (custom order)
G G thread (custom order)
Cushion
Blank Head end cushion
B Both sides cushioned
N No cushion
Stroke length (mm)
   50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Speed adjusting needle
Blank On both sides
R On rod end
H On head end
N None
Lock direction and by-pass tube position
F Forward lock (by-pass tube position F and ports position F1)
F1 Forward lock (by-pass tube position F1, port position F2)
F2 Forward lock (by-pass tube position F2, port position F1)

T type (1 color and 2 color display) cylinder switch
UCAC2 Series
How to order switch
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item H )
T0H3 50 50CAC4
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
SW
B) Only switch bodyA) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item H )
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
T0H3
C) Bracket kit
T
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
50CAC4
D) Tie rod kit for mounting
UCAC2 50 TIE ROD KIT 50
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item H )
T2YDSW
B) Only switch body
C) Bracket kit
T 50
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
CAC4
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
D) Tie rod kit for mounting
TIE ROD KIT 50
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
50UCAC2
A) Switch body + mounting bracket
(= B + C + D)
CAC4
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item H )
Bore size
(Previous page, item B )
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
Strong magnetic field proof switch
 T type cylinder switch
5050T2YD
SW
Switch model no.
(Previous page, item H )
H03
B) Only switch body
C) Bracket kit
H 50CAC4-L2
D) Tie rod kit for mounting
TIE ROD KIT 50
Stroke length
(Previous page, item E )
50UCAC2
 H type cylinder switch
A) Switch body + mounting bracket